

o

ITEM NO.21

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21089/2006

COMMISSIONER, BANGALORE DEV.AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.R. LAKSHMINARAYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and prayer for interim relief and office report
)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6597 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

Mr B Anand, Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 21089/2006

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent Nos. 1 to 5.

Place the application for deletion of respondent No.6

before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

SLP(C) NO. 6597/2007

Application for substituted service is allowed.

File affidavit of proof of publication.

List again on 4.3.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

hj