

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6597/2007

COMMR., BANGALORE DEVT. AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGARATHNAMMANI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and prayer for interim relief and office report  
)

Date: 02/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner has filed affidavit with proof of publication but  
the proof of publication is defective in the sense that SLP number is  
wrongly noted as SLP(C) No.659/2007 instead of SLP(C) No.  
6597/2007.

Hence, petitioner to effect fresh publication.

Issue fresh notice for publication to the petitioner  
immediately.

List again on 1.5.2009.  
(M.P. BHADRAN)  
Registrar

hj