

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M. P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).6597/ 2007

COMMR., BANGALORE DEVT.AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGARATHNAMANNI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and prayer for interim relief and office report
)

WITH
SL P(C) NO. 15128 / 2007

Date: 01/05 / 2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr A Lakshminarayanan, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr Raghavendra S Srivatsa, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr E.C.Vidya Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SL P(C) NO. 6597/ 2007

The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that
affidavit with proof of fresh publication will be filed during the course
of the day.

Item No.13

SL P(C) NO. 15128 / 2007

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent Nos. 1 and 2.
There is no appearance for respondent No.3.

Issue fresh notice to respondent Nos. 4 to 6.

List again on 17.7.2009.

(M.P.B H A D R A N)
Registrar

hj