

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21089/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2006 in RFA No.431/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

COMMISSIONER, BANGALORE DEV.AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.R. LAKSHMINARAYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO.6597 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.15128 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 21/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Boboy Potsangbam, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the
petitioner, let the matter be adjourned till after the
summer vacation.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master