

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21089/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2006 in RFA No.431/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

COMMISSIONER, BANGALORE DEV.AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.R. LAKSHMINARAYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents, prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 6597 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15128 of 2007

(With appln. for c/delay in filing the SLP, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 24/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

SC 21089/06 Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

SC 6597/07 for Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

SC 15128/07 Mr. Gautam Bharadwaj, Adv.

for Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

SC 15128/07 Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

for Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

SC 21089/06 Mr. Gautam Bharadwaj, Adv.

SC 6597/07 for Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa, Adv.

SC 21089/06 Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Kheyali Sarkar, Adv.

...2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay of 165 days in filing Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 15128 of 2007 is condoned.

The High Court in its impugned judgment and order has stated that the Bangalore Development Authority can take appropriate proceedings against the respondents, in accordance with law. We have not disturbed this portion of the order.

We clarify that the question whether the respondents herein have a title or interest in the property in question can be agitated in an appropriate proceeding.

With the aforesaid observations, the special leave petitions are dismissed.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Vinod Kulvi)

|  
|Court Master

| |Assistant Registrar

|